Village of Moreauville Special Meeting June 26, 2024 5:00 p.m.

Present: Beryl Holmes, Mayor Farrell Johnson, Alderman Timothy Hill, Alderman Shannon Sampson, Alderman

On June 26, 2024, the Mayor and Council held a Special Meeting at the Moreauville Town Hall at 5:00 p.m. The meeting opened with A Prayer and the Pledge of Allegiance. The purpose of the special meeting was to adopt Ordinance 24-06 Proposed Operating Budget Fiscal Year 2024-2025 and the amended 2023-2024 Fiscal Vear Operating Budget.

Motion by Shannon Sampson, seconded by Farrell Johnson to adopt Ordinance 24-26 Proposed Operating Budget Fiscal Year 2024-2025 and amended 2023-2024 Fiscal Year Operating Budget. M/C

Having no further business to discuss, the meeting adjourned upon a motion by Shannon Sampson and seconded by Farrell Johnson. M/C

s/Benita Augustine, Town Clerk

Emos

•Beryl Holmes, Mayor